

## Woodson Terrace

Missouri

## **MINUTES**

4323 Woodson Road Woodson Terrace, MO 63134 Office: 314-427-2600

Fax: 314-427-0571 www.woodsonterrace.net

Public Works/City Administrator February 16, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**ROLL CALL** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

All rose and recited the Pledge of Allegiance.

A meeting of the Public Works Committee of the City of Woodson Terrace was held on February 16, 2023, at Woodson Terrace City Hall, 4323 Woodson Road. Alderman Zaiz presided and called the meeting to order at 6:45 P.M.

Aldermen Present

Not Present
Donna Conlon
Joan Willey

Ron Hogan

Bob McCabe Greg Mills

Bob Welby

Maryanne Zaiz

Alderman Zaiz asked for a motion to approve the minutes from January 19, 2023

Alderman Mills made the motion, seconded by Alderman Martin.

Hogan AYE Martin AYE

McCabe AYE

Mills AYE

Welby AYE

Zaiz AYE

MAIN REPORT	The house that caught fire at 9407 is being repaired.
	Woodson Retail LLC is continuing to work on the southern strip center. Several people have resolved occupancy issues.
	We have turned over the car wash to the City Attorney to see if he can get information on the owner.
	Ricky Patel has been notified about his properties and must take action.
	With nothing further, meeting adjourned at 6:55pm
	City Clerk